County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo

Report of Registration as of October 21, 2024
Pre-Registration by County

Total
Pre-Registered1
8,808
5

105
571
131
102
5,440
78
720
3,691
106
435
634
37
2,772
421
150
53
28,188
570
1,535
52
230
908
11

48
1,834
426
371
11,925
1,721
59
8,835
6,000
248
8,069
12,033
2,154
2,527
1,265
2,730

Democratic

3,671
0

12
149
23

21
2,164
11
149
957
15
146
189

589
98
36

11,716
125
793

7

76
280

1

15
604
177
114
3,345
422
5
2,543
1,990
121
2,389
3,744
1,069
802
318
1,302

Republican
556
3
51
164
51
23
585
30
202
796
30
86
140
11
921
119
36
29
3,802
166
89
23
38
218

206
48

98
2,422
492
19
2,195
917
39
1,865
2,045
81
501
294
188

American
Independent

212
0

6
20
8

8
176

48
160

15
25

125
27

1,132
25
60

46

74
17
1"
437
85

409
259
12
365
542
52
124
53
78

Green
72
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This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern
Kings
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito

San Bernardino

San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active

Report of Registration as of October 21, 2024
Pre-Registration by County

Peace and
Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other
41 78 0 39
0 0 0 0
3 2 0 0
4 7 5 1
2 2 1 2
1 1 0 0
43 48 48 13
2 1 0 0
13 10 0 0
36 45 59 20
1 1 0 0
4 6 2 3
3 6 2 2
0 0 0
14 26 9 13
3 2 2 1
1 4 0 0
2 0 0 0
200 314 107 141
7 8 2 4
4 9 17 3
2 0 0 0
2 5 0 0
8 11 1 2
0 0 0 0
1 2 0 0
16 26 23 7
4 4 0 0
3 4 0 1
92 110 2 32
29 15 9 9
0 1 0 0
81 109 4 56
74 66 32 12
3 5 0 0
58 117 1 65
108 107 125 50
7 16 30 5
31 38 6 8
16 10 12 2
9 22 31 5

registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

No Party
Preference

4,139
2

29
215
42
46
2,331
31
293
1,596
50
170
262
20
1,060
166
63

15
10,605
228
543
15

96
341

5

20
871
174
139
5,422
647
31
3,387
2,580
67
3,165
5,228
880
996
551
1,076



County
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of October 21, 2024
Pre-Registration by County

Total
Pre-Registered1 Democratic
1,562 518
7,743 3,191
902 445
566 76
6 0
108 15
1,379 506
2,037 829
1,993 532
494 96
215 42
29 4
2,124 399
135 21
4,161 1,321
789 336
294 50
140,535 48,575
34.56%

Republican
221
625

74

245

1

41

213
256
462
127

93

12

505

47

737
116
105
23,472
16.70%

American
Independent

77
221
37
30

59
70
86
20
10

80

10
175
27

14
5,573
3.97%

Green
10
59
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940
0.67%

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



Report of Registration as of October 21, 2024
Pre-Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Santa Barbara 12 19 70 7 628
Santa Clara 51 64 0 17 3,515
Santa Cruz 9 12 0 4 308
Shasta 10 0 3 198
Sierra 0 0 0 0 4
Siskiyou 2 0 0 41
Solano 14 15 1 5 553
Sonoma 24 21 14 7 788
Stanislaus 20 21 61 10 794
Sutter 6 4 3 230
Tehama 1 0 68
Trinity 0 1 0 1 9
Tulare 16 31 49 13 1,022
Tuolumne 1 1 0 1 53
Ventura 28 33 26 15 1,809
Yolo 6 10 0 0 291
Yuba 6 6 0 0 112
State Total 1,134 1,484 755 582 58,020
Percent 0.81% 1.06% 0.54% 0.41% 41.29%

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.
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