County	Total Pre-Registered ¹	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda	8,808	3,671	556	212	72
Alpine	5	0	3	0	0
Amador	105	12	51	6	2
Butte	571	149	164	20	6
Calaveras	131	23	51	8	0
Colusa	102	21	23	8	2
Contra Costa	5,440	2,164	585	176	32
Del Norte	78	11	30	1	2
El Dorado	720	149	202	48	5
Fresno	3,691	957	796	160	22
Glenn	106	15	30	8	1
Humboldt	435	146	86	15	3
Imperial	634	189	140	25	5
Inyo	37	3	11	2	1
Kern	2,772	589	921	125	15
Kings	421	98	119	27	3
Lake	150	36	36	6	4
Lassen	53	3	29	3	1
Los Angeles	28,188	11,716	3,802	1,132	171
Madera	570	125	166	25	5
Marin	1,535	793	89	60	17
Mariposa	52	7	23	4	1
Mendocino	230	76	38	9	4
Merced	908	280	218	46	1
Modoc	11	1	4	1	0
Mono	48	15	9	1	0
Monterey	1,834	604	206	74	7
Napa	426	177	48	17	2
Nevada	371	114	98	11	1
Orange	11,925	3,345	2,422	437	63
Placer	1,721	422	492	85	13
Plumas	59	5	19	3	0
Riverside	8,835	2,543	2,195	409	51
Sacramento	6,000	1,990	917	259	70
San Benito	248	121	39	12	1
San Bernardino	8,069	2,389	1,865	365	44
San Diego	12,033	3,744	2,045	542	84
San Francisco	2,154	1,069	81	52	14
San Joaquin	2,527	802	501	124	21
San Luis Obispo	1,265	318	294	53	9
San Mateo	2,730	1,302	188	78	19

¹This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Alameda	41	78	0	39	4,139
Alpine	0	0	0	0	2
Amador	3	2	0	0	29
Butte	4	7	5	1	215
Calaveras	2	2	1	2	42
Colusa	1	1	0	0	46
Contra Costa	43	48	48	13	2,331
Del Norte	2	1	0	0	31
El Dorado	13	10	0	0	293
Fresno	36	45	59	20	1,596
Glenn	1	1	0	0	50
Humboldt	4	6	2	3	170
Imperial	3	6	2	2	262
Inyo	0	0	0	0	20
Kern	14	26	9	13	1,060
Kings	3	2	2	1	166
Lake	1	4	0	0	63
Lassen	2	0	0	0	15
Los Angeles	200	314	107	141	10,605
Madera	7	8	2	4	228
Marin	4	9	17	3	543
Mariposa	2	0	0	0	15
Mendocino	2	5	0	0	96
Merced	8	11	1	2	341
Modoc	0	0	0	0	5
Mono	1	2	0	0	20
Monterey	16	26	23	7	871
Napa	4	4	0	0	174
Nevada	3	4	0	1	139
Orange	92	110	2	32	5,422
Placer	29	15	9	9	647
Plumas	0	1	0	0	31
Riverside	81	109	4	56	3,387
Sacramento	74	66	32	12	2,580
San Benito	3	5	0	0	67
San Bernardino	58	117	1	65	3,165
San Diego	108	107	125	50	5,228
San Francisco	7	16	30	5	880
San Joaquin	31	38	6	8	996
San Luis Obispo	16	10	12	2	551
San Mateo	9	22	31	5	1,076

¹This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

	Total			American	
County	Pre-Registered ¹	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Santa Barbara	1,562	518	221	77	10
Santa Clara	7,743	3,191	625	221	59
Santa Cruz	902	445	74	37	13
Shasta	566	76	245	30	1
Sierra	6	0	1	1	0
Siskiyou	108	15	41	6	1
Solano	1,379	506	213	59	13
Sonoma	2,037	829	256	70	28
Stanislaus	1,993	532	462	86	7
Sutter	494	96	127	20	1
Tehama	215	42	93	10	1
Trinity	29	4	12	1	1
Tulare	2,124	399	505	80	9
Tuolumne	135	21	47	10	1
Ventura	4,161	1,321	737	175	17
Yolo	789	336	116	27	3
Yuba	294	50	105	14	1
State Total	140,535	48,575	23,472	5,573	940
Percent		34.56%	16.70%	3.97%	0.67%

¹This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Santa Barbara	12	19	70	7	628
Santa Clara	51	64	0	17	3,515
Santa Cruz	9	12	0	4	308
Shasta	10	3	0	3	198
Sierra	0	0	0	0	4
Siskiyou	2	2	0	0	41
Solano	14	15	1	5	553
Sonoma	24	21	14	7	788
Stanislaus	20	21	61	10	794
Sutter	6	7	4	3	230
Tehama	1	0	0	0	68
Trinity	0	1	0	1	9
Tulare	16	31	49	13	1,022
Tuolumne	1	1	0	1	53
Ventura	28	33	26	15	1,809
Yolo	6	10	0	0	291
Yuba	6	6	0	0	112
State Total	1,134	1,484	755	582	58,020
Percent	0.81%	1.06%	0.54%	0.41%	41.29%

¹This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.